Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retail Funding Inc.		01/28/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3091779 Nova Scotia Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Valleybrook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3B 2S7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NOVA SCOTIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0163475	LAURA SECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)526-5000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-526-6448 Phone:

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109.149.113

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK 900097800

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP
Address Line 2: 60 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

Signature: /michael j. bevilacqua/

Date: 01/30/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=security release retail funding to nova scotia#page1.tif source=security release retail funding to nova scotia#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0386

U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS 3091779 Nova Scotia Inc., by itself or through its predecessors in title, (the "Assignor") assigned and granted to Retail Funding Inc. (the "Assignee") a security interest in certain trademarks as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Assets"), the whole as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2004 under reel/frame no. 2934/0712; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Assets listed on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignce hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, as set forth on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, for and on behalf of the Assignee, has caused this instrument to be executed this day:

DATE: January 28, 2008

RETAIL FUNDING INC.

bу

Name: Rank of Course

Title: Zer leve

Mtl#: 1568807.1

-2-

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks:

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg No.
LAURA SECORD	71/149868	0163475

Mtl#: 1568807.1

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0388